CXR-HX9400R-PTN SDH/SONET ADM/TM SDH/SONET-MSTP
CXR 1
CXR-HX9400R
PTN/SDH/SONET
ADM/TM
Supporting PTN, SDH & PDH
CHPA Chassis
CCPA Controller Card

CXR-HX9400R-PTN SDH/SONET ADM/TM SDH/SONET-MSTP
CXR 2
Ordering Information
To specify options, choose from list below:
Note:
1. Modules that do not operate in the temperature range from -20 to 65°C are marked in orange.
Model  Description Notes
Main Unit
HX9400R-PTN-CHPA-6U 6U height Rack chassis for HX9400R-PTN without CPU
and power modules
CPU Modules and Supporting Plug-in Modules
HX9400R-PTN-CC16
CPU module with cross-connect unit and two STM-
1/4/16 (OC-3/12/48) interfaces without SFP (mini-GBIC)
optical modules
˙ Order two for redundancy
˙ Please order SFP modules
separately from SFP optical modules
brochure
˙ Use with HX9400-R-PTN-CHPA
HX9400R-PTN-CC4
CPU module with cross-connect unit and two STM-
1/4/16 (OC-3/12) interfaces without SFP (mini-GBIC)
optical modules
˙ Order two for redundancy
˙ Please order SFP modules
separately from SFP optical modules
brochure
˙ Use with HX9400-R-PTN-CHPA
HX9400R-PTN-CB Connector Board ˙ One required for each chassis
HX9400R-PTN-FAN Fan Tray with temperature-controlled board ˙ One required for each chassis
HX9x00R-FILTER-CBL10
Air Filter Rack with cable management for HX9400R,
2U (88mm), air filter included
˙ The cable management ring is 10
cm in length.
HX9x00R-FILTER-CBL06
Air Filter Rack with cable management for HX9400R,
2U (88mm), air filter included
˙ The cable management ring is 6
cm in length.
HX9x00R-FILTER Air Filter to fit HX9400R- FILRCMA
Feature Activation License
HX9400R-CCPA-LCTLIC Feature activation license for H9400R-CCPA-G
controller card to support LCT Graphical Configuration
Software for PTN application
● CXR-LCT software is purchased
separately
HX9400R-CCPA-S16LIC Feature   activation   license   for   HX9400R-
PTN-CC4 controller to support STM-16 (OC-48)
● Used with HX9400R-PTN-CC4
controller
HX9400R-CCPA-L3LIC
Feature activation license for HX9400-R-CCPA-G
and H X 9400R-PTN-CC4 controllers to support L3
routing function.
● Used with HX9400R-PTN-
CC16/HX9400R-CC4 and HX9400-
R-PTN10G
CXR-HX9400R-PTN SDH/SONET ADM/TM SDH/SONET-MSTP
CXR 3
Tributary Plug-in Modules
HX9400R-16E1/T1 16 E1(120 ohm) or 16 T1 software programmable
interface plug-in module ˙ Order two for redundancy
HX9400R-32E1/T1 32 E1(120 ohm) or 32 T1 software programmable
interface plug-in module ˙ Order two for redundancy
HX9400R-63E1/T1 63 E1(120 ohm) or 63 T1 software programmable
interface plug-in module ˙ Order two for redundancy
HX9400R-16E1/T1-75 16 E1(75 ohm) interface plug-in module ˙ Order two for redundancy
HX9400R-32E1/T1-75 32 E1(75 ohm) interface plug-in module ˙ Order two for redundancy
HX9400R-63E1/T1-75 63 E1(75 ohm) interface plug-in module  ˙ Order two for redundancy
HX9400R-ADSTM1/4
STM-1/4 (OC-3/12) software programmable